SU

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) D. No(s). 29641/2016

HAZARA SINGH AND ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T. CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners. Defects as pointed out by the Registry have not been rectified.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER