## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.9123/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2016 in RA Nos.588/2016, 18-11-2016 in RFA No. 3014/2012, 26-08-2016 in RA No. 425/2016, 26-08-2016 in RFA No. 6542/2012, 17-08-2015 in RFA No. 3014/2012 and 17-08-2015 in RFA No. 6542/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARBANS SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

IA No.-124812/2018-Condonation of Delay in filing IA No.-124813/2018-Condonation of Delay in refiling

Date: 14-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.24045-24062/2018.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR