SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7266/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24045-24062/2018

HAZARA SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T. CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7266/2019 (Application for deletion) is to be listed.)

Date: 11-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for deleting the names of proforma respondents is allowed. The names of respondents mentioned in the application stand deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Office to check and proceed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)