SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24045-24062/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2016 in RA No. 100/2016 06-05-2016 in RFA No. 1545/2010 06-05-2016 in RA No. 136/2016 06-05-2016 in RFA No. 5954/2009 06-05-2016 in RA No. 101/2016 06-05-2016 in RFA No. 3719/2009 06-05-2016 in RA No. 90/2016 06-05-2016 in RFA No. 2889/2009 06-05-2016 in RA No. 122/2016 06-05-2016 in RFA No. 4293/2009 06-05-2016 in RA No. 97/2016 06-05-2016 in RFA No. 359/2010 06-05-2016 in RA No. 88/2016 06-05-2016 in RFA No. 4290/2009 06-05-2016 in RA No. 89/2016 06-05-2016 in RFA No. 5574/2008 06-05-2016 in RA No. 145/2016 06-05-2016 in RFA No. 4063/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HAZARA SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.T. CHANDIGARH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25587-25590/2018 (IV-B)

Date: 10-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the the petitioner, list on 13.01.2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
BRANCH OFFICER